Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Effective Date to 12/31/2009 and Assignee Address to c/o Compuware Corporation, One Campus Martius, Detroit, MI 48226 previously recorded on Reel 023741 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor: Gomez, Inc. Assignee: Gomez Acquisition Corp

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gomez, Inc.	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gomez Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	One Comapus Martius
Internal Address:	c/o Compuware Corporation
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48226

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6912572
Patent Number:	7478151
Application Number:	11223264
Application Number:	11471319
Application Number:	11877804
Application Number:	11751925
Application Number:	10710120
Application Number:	11770427
Application Number:	11859566
Application Number:	11167057
Application Number:	12102523
Application Number:	12102534

REEL: 023750 FRAME: 0684

6912572

00 0098 HO

501060674

Application Number:	12182513	
Application Number:	12344785	
Application Number:	12502502	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.335.7286

Email: smeyer@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart P. Meyer
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stuart P. Meyer

Total Attachments: 6

source=Gomez Assignment#page1.tif source=Gomez Assignment#page2.tif source=Gomez Assignment#page3.tif source=Gomez Assignment#page4.tif source=Gomez Assignment#page5.tif source=Gomez Assignment#page6.tif

USPTO 1/6/2010 8:40:01 PM PAGE 1/006 Fax Server

TO:STUART P. MEYER COMPANY:801 CALIFORNIA STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: STUART P. MEYER

Company: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Fax Number: 16509385200

Voice Phone:

From: Name: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	807.TXT
5	Document 1, Batch 1899738

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, January 06, 2010 8:39:48 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 06

USPTO 1/6/2010 8:40:01 PM PAGE 2/006 Fax Server

TO:STUART P. MEYER COMPANY:801 CALIFORNIA STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



501058208A

PTAS

JANUARY 06, 2010

STUART P. MEYER 801 CALIFORNIA STREET MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94041

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/06/2010 REEL/FRAME: 023741/0001

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: MERGER (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GOMEZ, INC. DOC DATE: 12/17/2009

ASSIGNEE:

GOMEZ ACQUISITION CORP. 10 MAGUIRE ROAD, SUITE 330 LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02421

SERIAL NUMBER: 11223264 FILING DATE: 09/09/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR COLLECTING PERFORMANCE METRICS FROM A WEB

SITE

SERIAL NUMBER: 11471319 FILING DATE: 06/20/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR COLLECTING AND DISPLAYING PERFORMANCE

METRICS FROM A WEB SITE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 1/6/2010 8:40:01 PM PAGE 3/006 Fax Server

TO:STUART P. MEYER COMPANY:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

023741/0001 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11877804 FILING DATE: 10/24/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR REAL USER MONITORING

SERIAL NUMBER: 11751925 FILING DATE: 05/22/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS AND APPARATUS PROVIDING ANALYTICS OF WEB SITE PERFORMANCE

SERIAL NUMBER: 10710120 FILING DATE: 06/20/2004

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: COMPUTER SYSTEM TOOLS AND METHOD FOR DEVELOPMENT AND TESTING

SERIAL NUMBER: 11770427 FILING DATE: 06/28/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ANALYTICS SYSTEM AND METHOD

SERIAL NUMBER: 11859566 FILING DATE: 09/21/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SHARING TEMPLATES AND SOLUTIONS IN A

COMMUNITY NETWORK

SERIAL NUMBER: 11167057 FILING DATE: 06/24/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND INTERFACE FOR MONITORING INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ASSETS

SERIAL NUMBER: 12102523 FILING DATE: 04/14/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: COMPARING BROWSERS WITH RESPECT TO RENDITIONS OF CONTENT

SERIAL NUMBER: 12102534 FILING DATE: 04/14/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: WEBSITE LOAD TESTING USING A PLURALITY OF REMOTELY OPERATING AGENTS

DISTRIBUTED OVER A WIDE AREA

SERIAL NUMBER: 12182513 FILING DATE: 07/30/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR REAL USER MONITORING INCLUDING FLASH

MONITORING

SERIAL NUMBER: 12344785 FILING DATE: 12/29/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING GLOBAL NETWORK PERFORMANCE

SERIAL NUMBER: 12502502 FILING DATE: 07/14/2009

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MULTIPLE INSTANCE COMMERCIAL BROWSER WEBSITE TEST AGENT

SERIAL NUMBER: 09614305 FILING DATE: 07/12/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6912572 ISSUE DATE: 06/28/2005

TITLE: SERVER MONITORING

SERIAL NUMBER: 10826548 FILING DATE: 04/16/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7478151 ISSUE DATE: 01/13/2009 TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING GLOBAL NETWORK PERFORMANCE

USPTO 1/6/2010 8:40:01 PM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

TO:STUART P. MEYER COMPANY:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

023741/0001 PAGE 3

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 1/6/2010 8:40:01 PM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

TO:STUART P. MEYER COMPANY:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 01/06/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501058208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gomez, Inc.	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gomez Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	10 Maguire Road, Suite 330	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6912572
Application Number:	11223264
Application Number:	11471319
Application Number:	11877804
Application Number:	11751925
Application Number:	10710120
Application Number:	11770427
Application Number:	11859566
Application Number:	11167057
Application Number:	12102523
Application Number:	12102534
Application Number:	12182513
Application Number:	12344785
Application Number:	12502502

PATENT REEL: 023750 FRAME: 0690

UUSW HJ

USPTO 1/6/2010 8:40:01 PM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

TO:STUART P. MEYER COMPANY:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

7478151 Patent Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (650)938-5200 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 650.335.7286 Email: smeyer@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: Stuart P. Meyer 801 California Street Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stuart P. Meyer Total Attachments: 5 source=Gomez_MI#page1.tif source=Gomez_MI#page2.tif source=Gomez_MI#page3.tif source=Gomez_MI#page4.tif source=Gomez_MI#page5.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/08/2010 REEL: 023750 FRAME: 0691